

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.547 OF 2007

Super Cassettes Industries Ltd.Plaintiff
Versus
M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Ashok Singh, for Plaintiff.
Mr. A.M.Saraogi, for Defendant No.1.
Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/by M/s. Naik Naik Iyer and Co., for Defendant
No.5.

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 11th JUNE 2013

PC. :

1. The parties are granted time to comply with the order dated
25-04-2013 on or before 24-06-2013. Stand over to 25-06-2013 for
'Directions'.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)