

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.547 OF 2007

Super Cassettes Industries Ltd.Plaintiff
Versus
M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Ashok Singh, for Plaintiff.
Mr. Upadhyay i/by Mr. A.M.Saraogi, for Defendant No.1.
Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/by M/s. Naik Naik and Co., for Defendant No.3.

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 6th JANUARY 2014

PC. :

1. Mr. Aditya Shiralkar, Advocate is appointed as Commissioner to record the cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness and submit his report to this Court on or before 09-02-2014. Stand over to 10-02-2014 for 'Directions'.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)