

kps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.155 OF 2007

M/s Ultra Distributors Pvt.Ltd.. ..Plaintiffs

-Versus-

M/s Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and others. ..Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.547 OF 2007

Super Cassettes Industries Ltd.. ..Plaintiffs

-versus-

M/s Dhariwal Films Pvt.Ltd. And others. ..Defendants

.....

Mr.Rashmin Khandekar i/by Naik Naik & Company, for the Plaintiffs in Suit No.155/2007 and for Defendant No.5 in Suit No.547/2007.

Mr.A.M.Saraogi a/w Mr.S.Upadhyay, for the Defendant No.1 in both Suits.

Mr.Ashok Singh, for the Defendant No.2 in Suit No.155/2007 and for the Plaintiffs in Suit No.547/2007.

.....

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE :- 18th February, 2014.

PC:

1 By consent of the parties, the following order is passed:-

(a) The learned Commissioner shall record cross-examination of the Plaintiffs' witness in Suit No.155/2007 on 20th February, 2014 between 02:00 and 03:00 pm.

(b) The learned Commissioner shall submit his report to this Court on 28th February, 2014.

(c) Stand over to 28th February, 2014.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)