

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 155 OF 2007**

Ultra Distributors Private Limited ... Plaintiff.

Versus.

Dhariwal Films Private Limited & Anr. ... Defendants.

**WITH**

**SUIT NO. 547 OF 2007**

Super Cassettes Industries Limited ... Plaintiff.

Versus

Dhariwal Films Private Limited & Anr. ... Defendants.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/b. Naik Naik & Co. for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 155 of 2007 and Defendant No. 5 in Suit No. 547 of 2007.

Mr. Ashok Singh for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 547 of 2007 and for Defendant No. 2 in Suit No. 155 of 2007.

Mr. Sushil Upadhyay i/b. A.M. Saraogi for Defendant No. 2 in Suit No. 155 of 2007 and Defendant No. 1 in Suit No. 547 of 2007.

**CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2014**

**P.C.**

I have perused the report of the Learned Commissioner. I am satisfied that Defendant No. 1 is trying to delay the cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness on one ground or the other. In view thereof, the cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness shall take place before this Court on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 at 3 p.m. Mr. Sushil Upadhyay on behalf of Mr. Saraogi states that in the event of Mr. Saraogi not being able to attend to

this matter on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 at 3 p.m., he shall continue with the cross-examination of PW No. 2. The statement is accepted.

Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> April,2014.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**