

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 155 OF 2007**

M/s. Ultra Distributors Pvt.Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants

**ALONG WITH**

**SUIT NO. 547 OF 2007**

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Ms. Mansi Nair i/b. Naik Naik and Company for the Plaintiff in S. No. 155 of 2007 Defendant No. 3 in S. No. 547 of 2007.

Mr. Ashok Singh a/w. Mr. R.S. Gaonkar for Defendant No. 2 in S. No. 155 of 2007 and for the Plaintiff in S.No. 547 of 2007.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATED : 29<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2016**

**P.C.:**

Parties are allowed to take inspection of the Commissioner's report dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 filed in Court. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2016.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**