

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 155 OF 2007

M/s. Ultra Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs.

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and others ...Defendants

along with
SUIT NO. 547 OF 2007

Super Cassettes Industries Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs.

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Defendants.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, along with Ms. Mansi Nair, instructed by M/s. Naik Naik & Co. for the Plaintiff in S. No. 155 of 2007 and for Defendant No. 5 in Suit No. 547 of 2007

Mr. Anand Mishra, instructed by Mr. A.M. Saraogi for Defendant No.1 in both the Suits.

Mr. Ashok Singh for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 547 of 2007 and for Defendant No.2 in Suit No. 155 of 2007.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 6th September, 2016

P.C.

Place the above Suits for argument on 18th October, 2016.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)