

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007

M/s. Ultra Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 20 OF 2007

Super Cassettes Industries Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Defendants

Mr. Pravin Singh instructed by Ashok Singh for Defendant No.2 in COMIP-26-2007 and for the Plaintiff in COMS-20-2007.

Mr. Anand Mishra instructed by Mr. A.M. Saraogi for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Ganesh Ambekar instructed by Dua Associates for the Plaintiff in COMIP-26-2007 and Defendant No.3 in COMS-20-2007.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 14th JANUARY, 2019

P.C.:

The Learned Advocate appearing for the parties have informed the Court that the recording of evidence in the above matter is completed and the matter be taken up for hearing. In view thereof, stand over to 12th February, 2019 for hearing.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)