

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 20 OF 2007

Super Cassettesindustries Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. And 4 Ors.Respondent

Mr. Ashok Singh a/w Mr. Pravin Singh and Ms. Mahi Lalka i/b
Ashok Singh for Plaintiff

Mr. Amit G. Dubey i/b A. M. Saraogi for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 27th June, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 18 July 2019 a/w COMIP/26/2007.

(ASSOCIATE)