

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.20 OF 2007

Super Cassettes Industries LimitedPlaintiff

V/s.

Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.26 OF 2007

Ultra Distributors Private LimitedPlaintiff

V/s.

Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Ashok Singh for plaintiff in COMIP/20/2007.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Mr. H. N. Thakore and Mr. Ganesh Ambekar
i/b. M/s. Thakore Jariwala and Associates for plaintiff in COMIP/26/2007.

Mr. A. M. Saraogi for defendants (in both suits).

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 14th JANUARY 2021

P.C. :

Stand over to 4th February 2021.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)