

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007

M/s. Ultra Distributors Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff.

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant.

Along with

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 20 OF 2007

Super Cassettes Industries.

...Plaintiff.

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant.

Ms. Riti Gada i/b Dua Associates for Plaintiff.

Pravin Singh i/b Ashok Singh for Defendant No. 2 in COMIP 26/2007 and for Plaintiff in COMIP 20/2007.

Mr. Sushil Upadhyay i/b A. M. Saraogi for Defendant No. 1 in both the suits.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 9, 2025.

P. C. :

1. List the suits for final hearing on **11th July 2025** at 4.00 p.m.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]