

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 26 OF 2007

M/s. Ultra Distributors Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 20 OF 2007

Super Cassettesindustries Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Pranav Nair, Jyoti Ghag, Shailesh Prajapati i/by Dua Associats for Plaintiff in COMIP/26/2007 and for Defendant in COMIP/20/2007.

Adv. Ashok Singh a/w Sameer Bothre and Shambhu Mishra for Plaintiff in COMIP/20/2007 and for Defendant No. 2 in COMIP/26/2007.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 20th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)