

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007

M/s. Ultra Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. And 2 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 20 OF 2007

Super Cassettesindustries Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. And 4 Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Ashok Singh, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Pranav Nair, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati i/b Dua Associates, for the Plaintiff in COMIP/26/2007 and for the Defendants in COMIP/20/2007.

Mr. Abdulla Shaikh i/b Ashok M. Saraogi, for Defendant No.1 in COMIP/26/2007.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. The matter was fixed today specifically, on the last occasion, it was informed that Mr. Saraogi would be available, but he is not available today.

2. Stand over to 19th December 2025 at 1:00 p.m. to enable Mr. Saraogi to complete his arguments.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]