

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007

M/s. Ultra Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Films Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 20 OF 2007

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Pranav Nair, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati i/b Dua Associates for the Plaintiff in COMIP/26/2007 and for Defendant No. 3 in COMIP/20/2007.

Mr. Ashok Singh for the Plaintiff in COMIP/20/2007 and for Defendant No. 2 in COMIP/26/2007.

Mr. Amit Dubey a/w Mr. Abdullah Shaikh i/b Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi for Defendant No. 1 in both Suits.

Mr. Himanshu Choudhary, Authorised person of Plaintiff in COMIP/26/2007 and of Defendant No. 3 in COMIP/20/2007 present in Court.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 26 OF 2007

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties, arguments are concluded.
2. Reserved for orders.

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 20 OF 2007

3. Given that the agreement between the Plaintiff and Defendant No. 1 as asserted in the captioned Suit was for a period of 8 years, learned counsel for the

parties submit that nothing would really survive in the Suit, the same is accordingly dismissed.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]